Point
WP-3S
SW-8 CB9
SW-39A SS9
SW-29 5PT
SW-20 CB8
SW-1 SS3
DB-11 SS7
WP-7S CB-8
WP-4S SS6
SW-6 SS3
SW-5 SS3
SW-40 SS9
SW-20 CB8
CB-6l-1
CB-5I-1
CB-7I-1
CB-4-1
WP-8S
RP-14B
T-3B

T-3A

TP-6

TP-55

TP-2

TP-16
TP-135
TP-12
RP-9B
RP-14D
RP-11A
RP-10A
TP-85

TP-4
RP-28B
WB-6

TP-35
TP-155

TP-1
STB-9
STB-7
STB-1
SPB-7
SPB-5
SB-7

SB-5

RP-6B

TABLE 4-4

Relative Permeability Ranking of Select UHSU and LHSU Wells

Test Type
Lab
Lab
Lab
Lab
Lab
Lab
Lab
Lab
Lab

Lab
Lab
Lab
Lab
Packer
Packer
Packer

Packer
Pump

Pump
Slug-Bouwer
Slug-Bouwer
Slug-Cooper
Slug-Cooper
Slug-Cooper
Slug-Cooper
Slug-Cooper
Slug-Cooper
Slug-Cooper
Slug-Cooper
Slug-Cooper
Slug-Cooper
Slug-Cooper
Slug-Cooper
Slug-Cooper
Slug-Hvorslev

Slug-Hvorslev
Slug-Hvorslev

Slug-Hvorslev
Slug-Hvorslev
Slug-Hvorslev
Slug-Hvorslev
Slug-Hvorslev
Slug-Hvorslev
Slug-Hvorslev
Slug-Hvorslev
Slug-Hvorslev

Hydrostratigraphic Unit

Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper

Upper
UBBer

Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
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Relative Permeability Rank
(Low, Medium, Hight)

Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Low

Low

Low
Low
Low
Low
Medium
Medium
Low

Low
Medium

High
Low
Low
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
High
High
High
Medium

Medium
Medium

Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
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TABLE 4-4
Relative Permeability Ranking of Select UHSU and LHSU Wells

Relative Permeability Rank

Test Type Hydrostratigraphic Unit (Low, Medium, Hight)

Slug-Hvorslev Upper Medium

Slug-Hvorslev Upper Medium

Slug-Hvorslev Upper Medium

Slug-Hvorslev Upper Medium

Slug-Hvorslev Upper Low

Slug-Hvorslev Upper Low

Slug-Hvorslev Upper Low

Slug-Hvorslev Upper Low

Slug-Hvorslev Upper Low

Slug-Hvorslev Upper Low

Slug-Hvorslev Upper High

purge Upper Medium

purge RP-76A pur®per Upper Medium Medium

purge RPp-75B pur®per Upper Medium Medium
RP-75A purge Upper Medium
RP-72A purge Upper Medium
RP-65B purge Upper Medium
RP-59B purge Upper Medium
RP-20B purge Upper Medium
RP-17B purge Upper Medium
RP-103B purge Upper Medium
RG-3B purge Upper Medium
RG-11B purge Upper Medium
RG-10B purge Upper Medium
C3Mm purge Upper Medium
B3M purge Upper Medium
RP-100A purge Upper Low
RG-9B purge Upper Low
RG-1B purge Upper Low
MW-7C purge Upper Low
MW-7BU purge Upper Low
SwW-44 purge Upper High
RP-109B purge Upper High
SW-28 4PT Lab Lower Medium
STB-7 Lab Lower Medium
DW-5 MP25 Lab Lower Medium
DW-2 Lab Lower Medium
DB-3 CB2 Lab Lower Medium
WP-7D 10CB Lab Lower Low
DB-11 CB3 Lab Lower Low
SW-411CB  Lab Lower High
CB-8I-1 Packer Lower Medium
CB-71-2 Packer Lower Medium
CB-61-6 Packer Lower Medium
CB-5I-6 Packer Lower Medium
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Point
CB-4-5
RP-14D
RP-24D
RP-4C
RP-3D
STB-8
STB-4
STB-3
STB-10
SPB-6
SPB-2
SPB-1
RP-7C
RP-5D4
RP-4D4
RP-3C
RP-18D
D1B
CpH
C2B

B3B

A2B

Al1B
STB-11
SPAH-5
RP-26C5
RP-27C
WP-3D
RP-94D
RP-72-D
RP-63C
RP-62-D2
RP-61B
RP-55C-1
RP-53C
RP-1D
RG-1C
DB-1
RP-95D
RP-101C
MW-27D
MW-25D
RP-75C
RP-62-B1

RP-109D
RP-107D

TABLE 4-4

Relative Permeability Ranking of Select UHSU and LHSU Wells

Test Type
Packer

Pump

Pump

Pump
Slug-Cooper
Slug-Hvorslev
Slug-Hvorslev
Slug-Hvorslev
Slug-Hvorslev
Slug-Hvorslev
Slug-Hvorslev
Slug-Hvorslev
Slug-Hvorslev
Slug-Hvorslev
Slug-Hvorslev
Slug-Hvorslev
Slug-Hvorslev
Slug-Hvorslev
Slug-Hvorslev
Slug-Hvorslev
Slug-Hvorslev
Slug-Hvorslev
Slug-Hvorslev
Slug-Hvorslev
Slug-Hvorslev
Slug-Hvorslev
Slug-Karasaki
purge

purge

purge

purge

purge

purge

purge

purge

purge

purge

purge

purge

purge

purge

purge

purge

purge

purge
purge

Hydrostratigraphic Unit

Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower

Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower

Lower
Lower
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Relative Permeability Rank

(Low, Medium, Hight)
High
Medium
Low
High
High
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Low
High
High
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium

Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Low

Low
Low
Low
High
High
High
High
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